15,2
13,0
12,6
11,6
11,3
11,1

11,0

10,9
10,8
10,5

10,4

10,61
10,60
10,55
10,48
10,35

0.z
30,0
25,6
24,6
23,0
22,8

22,4
22,2
22,0
219
21,6

214

21,2

21,36
21,11
20,98
20,94

Entwicklung der Kreisrekorde iiber 100 m

Stromer Franz
unbekannter Quintaner
Reuter Carl
Bitge

Stinn

Koenen

Foltz Rik

Ark P

Foltz Rik
Claus Richard
Schmitz Josef
Schmitz Josef
Vireburg Helmut
Tartz Jirgen
Tempelhoff Rolf
Rosch Armin
Bendlin Kurt
Griin Willi
Spate Stefan
Weigeldt Klaus
Pinnock Rasgawa
Pinnock Rasgawa
Gilpin Rory
Gilpin Rory

Entwicklung der Kreisrekorde iiber 200 m

Bonner Turnverein
Konigliches Gymnasium Bonn
Bonner Turnverein
Bonner Turnverein
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
KSV 1910 Bonn-West
KSV 1910 Bonn-West
KSV 1910 Bonn-West
06 SpVgg Eitorf-Kelters
TV Konigswinter
TV Konigswinter
19 Post SV Bonn
39 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
43 LC Bonn
45 LC Bonn
50 LC Bonn
67 LG Bonn/Meckenheim
81 Troisdorfer LG
81 Troisdorfer LG
72 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederk.
72 SSF Bonn

Liebrecht

Herbst Peter
Jorissen Josef
Foltz Rik

de Weldige Urban
Sczepaniak

Vimneburg Helmut
Vireburg Helmut
Vimeburg Helmut
Vireburg Helmut
Sprakel Heiner
Forster Klaus
Rosch Armin
Tempelhoff Rolf
Jordan Thomas
Gesche Bodo
Weigeldt Klaus
Weigeldt Klaus
Gilpin Rory

Gilpin Rory

Bonner Turnverein
Bonner Turnverein
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
ASC Bonn
VL Reichsbahn Siegburg
19 Post SV Bonn
19 Post SV Bonn
19 Post SV Bonn
19 Post SV Bonn
Bonner FV
36 DJK/BFV Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41 DJK Eintracht Bonn
49 DJK Eintracht Bonn
58 LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
67 LG Bonn/Meckenheim
67 LG Bonn/Meckenheim
72 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederk.
72 SSF Bonn

Stand :

30.06.1878 Siegburg

1884 Bonn
19.07.1896 KéIn
28.10.1900 Bonn
13.07.1902 Bonn

12 Bonn
10.07.21 Bonn
17.07.21 Koblenz
17.07.21 Koblenz
25.08.29 Eitorf
13.07.30 Bonn
24.08.30 Bergneustadt
09.10.38 KéIn
25.08.63 Ahrweiler
05.09.64 Bad Nauheim
13.06.65 Liblar
15.08.70 Leningrad / SU
18.07.71 Daun
07.05.72 Bonn
15.08.87 Hamburg
23.05.99 ScheeRel
06.08.99 Riga / LAT
15.07.00 Mals / |
24.08.01 Sondershausen

18.08.1879 Bonn
28.08.1888 Kdln
01.09.07 Duisburg
24.08.19 Bonn
25.07.20 Bonn
06.08.33 Siegburg
26.09.37 Kéln
19.06.38 Wuppertal
26.06.38 Aachen
19.09.38 Bonn
14.06.47 KoIn
04.08.57 Kdin
22.06.63 Liblar
10.06.64 Bonn
07.09.68 London / GB
13.05.79 Kéln
26.06.88 Stralburg
29.04.89 Eugene / USA
13.08.00 Wipperfiirth
27.05.01 Ingolstadt

04.12.2015

300 yards
Pendel

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A



63,0
57,8
57,2
56,4
56,2
55,0
51,9
50,1
49,9
49,8
48,7
48,1
48,0
478
47,0
46,7
46,47
46,31
45,93

Reuter
Kentenich
Rupprecht
Linn

Born
Reusch
Nicolaus
Ufer
Monreal
Peters
Krautwig
Feuerherm
Feuerherm
Jordan
Fischer
Gesche
Weigeldt
Wischek
Wischek

Entwicklung der Kreisrekorde iiber 400 m

Carl
Heinrich

Hans
Erich

J

Walter
Karl-Heinz
Mathias
Karl
Harald
Harald
Thomas
Wolfgang
Bodo
Klaus
Andreas
Andreas

Bonner Turnverein
Bonner Turnverein
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
TV Konigswinter
1898 Bonner FV
32 TV Siegburg
34 LAV Bad Godesberg
40 DJK Eintracht Bonn
40 SSV 05 Troisdorf
40 SSV 05 Troisdorf
49 DJK Eintracht Bonn
41LC Bonn
58 LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
67 LG Bonn/Meckenheim
82 LG Meckenheim
82 LG Meckenheim

Stand : 04.12.2015

05.09.1897 Bonn
28.10.1900 Bonn
07.07.07 Bonn
08 Bonn
03.07.10 KélIn
12.07.14 KoIn
06.08.22 Bonn
19.07.25 Dortmund
26.07.53 Siegburg
06.06.54 Bad Godesberg
14.06.59 Koin Jug.A
14.08.60 Kassel
28.07.62 Hamburg
24.08.68 Kéin Jug.A
12.06.71 Bonn AK 30
09.06.79 Troisdorf
15.04.89 Eugene / USA
15.07.06 Ulm
16.07.06 Uim



